## **University Committee Charge**

Review the University Committee Policy

https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13

Submit form to the President via Cabinet



University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Institutional Assessment Committee
Date	August 2024
<ul><li> ☑ Standing University Committee </li><li> ☐ Ad Hoc University Committee. Indicate completion date: </li></ul>	
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President, Vice President, Provost, or other Cabinet member.	Vice President for Strategy and Impact
Committee Charge	

## Committee Charge

The Institutional Assessment Committee includes leadership from across the University to support mission-based, comprehensive, and data-driven assessment for the purpose of continuous institutional improvement and effectiveness. The Committee will achieve this through a comprehensive, university-wide institutional effectiveness strategy that includes institutional research, outcomes assessment, and evaluation of student learning, student development, and university services and operations. The Committee develops and recommends assessment methods, benchmark targets, strategy, and operational enhancements. The Committee will ensure that the assessment processes align with budgeting and resource allocation. The Institutional Assessment Committee will serve as a nexus for the Administrative Assessment Committee and Academic Assessment Committee to ensure the work of the committees aligns and supports institutional effectiveness.

The work of this Committee often occurs in smaller subgroups of the full Committee.

## Committee Chair Director of Institutional Research Additional Committee Members by position: Vice President and Chief Academic Officer SACSCOC Liaison AVP, Marketing and Communication AVP, Academic and Student Success Dean of Enrollment Director, Center for Faith, Mission, and Catholic Education Controller Faculty Athletic Representative

<sup>\*</sup>Completed University Committee Charge will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives. It will also be included as an appendix to the University Committee Policy.\*